Interest rate sensitivity refers to the change in earnings that may result from changes in the level of interest rates.
Because we fund a portion of our investments with borrowings, our net investment income is affected by the
difference between the rate at which we invest and the rate at which we borrow. As a result, there can be no assurance
that a significant change in market interest rates will not have a material adverse effect on our net investment income.
We assess our portfolio companies periodically to determine whether such companies will be able to continue making
interest payments in the event that interest rates increase. There can be no assurances that the portfolio companies will
be able to meet their contractual obligations at any or all levels of increases in interest rates.

Based on our September 30, 2017 balance sheet, the following table shows the annual impact on net investment
income (excluding the related incentive compensation impact) of base rate changes in interest rates (considering
interest rate floors for variable rate instruments) assuming no changes in our investment and borrowing structure:

Basis Point Change
Interest
income

Interest
Expense

Net
Investment
Income

Up 300 basis points $ 45,988,135 $ (9,150,000 ) $ 36,838,135
Up 200 basis points 32,119,293 (6,100,000 ) $ 26,019,293
Up 100 basis points 18,250,452 (3,050,000 ) $ 15,200,452
Down 100 basis points (7,085,379 ) 3,050,000 $ (4,035,379 )
Down 200 basis points (8,033,856 ) 4,036,065 $ (3,997,791 )
Down 300 basis points (8,033,856 ) 4,036,065 $ (3,997,791 )

S-29

Edgar Filing: TCP Capital Corp. - Form 497

58

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

We have entered into an equity distribution agreement, dated as of November 28, 2017 (the �Equity Distribution
Agreement�), with the Agent under which we may from time to time offer and sell shares of our common stock having
an aggregate offering price of up to $50,000,000. Sales of our shares, if any, under this prospectus supplement and the
accompanying prospectus may be made in negotiated transactions or transactions that are deemed to be �at the market�
offerings, including sales made directly on Nasdaq or sales made to or through a market maker other than on an